Azin Shahryarinejad, MD, MP, FACOG, an Obstetrician-Gynecologist with EmpowerHer Health Center

Get to know Obstetrician-Gynecologist Dr. Azin Shahryarineja, who serves patients in Los Angeles, California.



New York City, New York Mar 12, 2024 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Get to know Obstetrician-Gynecologist Dr. Azin Shahryarineja, who serves patients in Los Angeles, California.

A trusted obstetrician-gynecologist, Dr. Shahryarinejad epitomizes a pinnacle of excellence in the realm



of female pelvic medicine and minimally invasive surgery. With unwavering commitment, her proficiency spans a spectrum of surgical techniques, including vaginal, laparoscopic, and robotic-assisted da Vinci® Surgical Systems, showcasing a dedication to employing cutting-edge technology for optimal patient outcomes. Notably, she employs uterine-preserving methods, addressing pelvic support, fibroids, and incontinence with precision and finesse.

In regards to her educational background, her journey to excellence began at the State University of New York at Buffalo for medical school, followed by a residency at Mount Sinai Beth Israel and a fellowship at Mount Sinai Medical Center.

An authority in her field, Dr. Shahryarinejad is board-certified in Female Pelvic Medicine and Reconstructive Surgery, and Obstetrics and Gynecology by the American Board of Obstetrics and Gynecology, whose mission is to define standards, certify obstetricians and gynecologists, and facilitate continuous learning to advance knowledge, practice, and professionalism in women's health.

Obstetrics and Gynecology is the medical specialty that encompasses the two subspecialties of obstetrics and gynecology. An Obstetrician Gynecologist, or OB-GYN, is a healthcare professional who specializes in female reproductive health for the pregnant and non-pregnant patients.

Learn More about Dr. Azin Shahryarineja:

Through her findatopdoc profile, https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/3644573-Azin-Shahryarinejad-OB-GYN-Obstetrician-Gynecologist

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey toward optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Azin Shahryarinejad, MD, MP, FACOG

See on IssueWire